



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6111/2021 & CM. APPLS.32830/2021, 42227/2021**

SHALINI CHAUDHRY SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Ms. Aparna Shukla, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajjay Aroraa Standing Counsel with Mr. Kapil Dutta and Mr. Anuj Bhargava, Advocates.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Addl. Standing Counsel, SDMC.

Mr. Bharat Gupta, Advocate for applicant in CM APPL.39625/2021.

Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj, Advocate for CM APPL.42227/2021

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

28.01.2022

1. The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.
2. No time left.
3. Renotify on 03.03.2022.
4. Copy of the order be uploaded on the High Court website and be also forwarded to learned counsels through email by the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JANUARY 28, 2022

rk