



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6111/2021**

SHALINI CHAUDHRY SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Rajat Aneja and Ms. Rajula,
Advocates with petitioner through VC

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, along with Mr.
Kapil Dutta & Anuj Bhargava,
Advocates for SDMC (through VC)
Mr. Bharat Gupta, Advocate for
applicant – Mr. Tarun Talwar and Ms.
Deepika Talwar
Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj with Mr.
Monish Kumar Singh, Advocates for
Ms. Sujata

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

22.03.2022

%

1. Parties are connected through video conferencing. It appears that the disputes between the parties may be resolved amicably.
2. List on 29.03.2022 in Chamber at 4.00 p.m.
3. Parties may connect through VC in case they are not able to be present personally in Court.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 22, 2022

‘rs’