



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6111/2021

SHALINI CHAUDHRY SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Taneja, Advocate

Versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajjay Arora, Advocate alongwith Mr. Kapil Dutta & Mr. Anuj Bhargava, Advocates for SDMC/Respondent No. 1

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, ASC for SDMC

Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj & Mr. Manish Singh, Advocates for applicant in CM No. 42227/2021

Mr. Bharat Gupta, Advocate for applicant in CM No. 39625/2021

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

29.03.2022

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter was substantially heard by the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Sachdeva, whereafter the parties were also directed to remain present and the matter was listed for Chamber hearing. It is thus prayed that the present matter be listed before the same Bench.

2. Accordingly, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list the present matter before Sanjeev Sachdeva, J. on 6th April, 2022.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 29, 2022

p'ma

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

Signature Not Verified

Digitally Signed
By: SANGEETANAND

