



\$~3 (Appellate Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6111/2021

SHALINI CHAUDHRY SHARMA Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Additional
Standing Counsel for respondent No.1.
Mr. Bharat Gupta, Advocate for Ms.
Deepika Talwar along with Ms. Deepika
Talwar in person.

Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj and Mr. Manish
Singh, Advocate for Ms. Sujata Mayall.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

10.05.2022

%

1. Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Additional Standing counsel for South Delhi Municipal Corporation submits that his presence has not been noticed in orders dated 26.11.2021, 03.03.2022 and 22.03.2022 on behalf of South Delhi Municipal Corporation even though he had appeared in the matter.

2. The presence of Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma shall be read in orders dated 26.11.2021, 03.03.2022 and 22.03.2022 as having appeared for South Delhi Municipal Corporation.

3. At the request of parties, renotify on 31.05.2022 at 4:00 P.M.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MAY 10, 2022/rk