



\$~3 (Single Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6111/2021

SHALINI CHAUDHRY SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Advocate .

Versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, ASC for
respondent No.1.

Mr. Bharat Gupta and Mr. Varun
Tyagi, Advocates for Mr. Tarun
Talwar and Ms. Deepika Talwar.

Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj and Mr.
Manish Singh, Advocates for Ms.
Sujata Mayall.

Ms. Deepika Talwar and Mr. Tarun
Talwar (Through VC)

Ms. Sujata Mayall (Through VC)

Ms. Shalini Chaudhry Sharma
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

31.05.2022

%

1. Parties have been connected over VC. Parties agree that they will make an attempt to connect themselves during the ensuing summer break and try and resolve their disputes.

2. List on 06.07.2022 at 4 P.M.

MAY 31, 2022/NA

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J