



\$~11 (Single Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6111/2021

SHALINI CHAUDHRY SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aparna Shukla, Advocate for Mr.
Rajat Aneja, Advocate.

Versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, ASC for
respondent No.1.
Mr. Bharat Gupta, Advocate for Mr.
Tarun Talwar and Ms. Deepika
Talwar.
Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj and Mr.
Manish Singh, Advocates for Ms.
Sujata Mayall.
Ms. Deepika Talwar and Mr. Tarun
Talwar (Through VC)
Ms. Sujata Mayall (Through VC)
Ms. Shalini Chaudhry Sharma
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

06.07.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for parties as well as the parties, who are connected through VC, submit that they had several meetings and they are very close to resolving their disputes.
2. It is informed that the petitioner had deposited certain amount of money in the Registry of this Court in CS (OS) 110/2016. The Registry is directed to file a report as to the principal amount



deposited by the petitioner as well as the interest accrued thereon till date.

3. List on 19.07.2022 at 4 P.M.

JULY 6, 2022/NA

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J