



\$~1 (Appellate Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6111/2021**

SHALINI CHAUDHRY SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj K. Sharma, ASC for R-1
Mr. Varun Tyagi, Mr. Vishesh
Chauhan, Mr. Tarun Talwar and Mrs.
Deepika Talwar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

01.08.2022

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 02.09.2022.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 1, 2022

'rs'