



\$~1 (Single Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6111/2021

SHALINI CHAUDHRY SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Ms. Chandrika
Gupta, Advocates.

Versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, ASC for
R-1.

Mr. Ajjay Aroraa with Mr. Kapil
Dutta, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

14.10.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the settlement talks are going on. He prays for some more time.
2. At request, renotify on 02.12.2022 at 4 P.M.

OCTOBER 14, 2022

'rs'

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J