



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6111/2021**

SHALINI CHAUDHRY SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Ms. Chandrika
Gupta, Advocates

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Addl.
Standing Counsel for R-1
Mr. Bharat Gupta, Mr. Tarun Talwar
and Mr. Deepika Talwar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

10.02.2023

%

1. At request of learned counsel for the parties, list for interaction with the parties on 10.03.2023 at 4.00 p.m.
2. The time of 4.00 p.m. is given to accommodate for the time differential for the parties who are abroad. It is expected that since efforts are being made to resolve the disputes amicably, parties shall not take any precipitative step against each other in all collateral proceedings.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2023

'rs'