



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6111/2021**

SHALINI CHAUDHRY SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Ms. Chandrika
Gupta, Advocates

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Standing
Counsel for R-1/MCD
Mr. Bharat Gupta and Mr. Varun
Tyagi, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

10.03.2023

%

Re-notify on 28.04.2023.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 10, 2023

'rs'