



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6111/2021**

SHALINI CHAUDHRY SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Mr. Rishabh Jain
and Ms. Garima Saxena, Advs.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, ASC along
with Mr. Sukh Sagar Nagrath and Ms.
Shakti Daksh, Advs. for R-1/MCD.
Mr. Ajjay Arora, Mr. Kapil Dutta,
Mr. Vansh Luthra and Mr. Simran
Arora, Advs. for MCD (through v/c)
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC along with Ms.
Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA.
Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj and Mr.
Souresh Nagar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

26.04.2024

%

The court has not assembled today as the Hon'ble Judge is presiding
over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

Renotify on 30.07.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 26, 2024/cl