



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6111/2021**

SHALINI CHAUDHRY SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Anant
Chaitanya Dutta, Advs.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Mr. Kapil Dutta,
Mr. Vansh Luthra and Mr. Simran
Aroraa, Advs. for MCD.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Addl. SC
for R-1.
Mr. Bharat Gupta, Mr. Varun Tyagi,
Mr. Yugal Choudhary and Mr. Ishan
Srivastava, Advs. for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **30.07.2024**

1. Let the amended memo of parties which is stated to have been filed by the petitioner, be placed on record.
2. The respondent is directed to file its counter affidavit within four weeks from today.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 27.01.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 30, 2024/p