



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6111/2021**

SHALINI CHAUDHRY SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Ms. Chandrika
Gupta and Mr. Anant Chaitanya, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Yadav, Advocate for
MCD.

Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj, Advocate for Respondent
No.4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **27.01.2025**

1. Counter-affidavits stated to have been filed by the Respondents are not on record. Let steps be taken to have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.
2. Rejoinders, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 07.04.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 27, 2025/KA