



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6111/2021 & CM APPL. 35554/2025**

SHALINI CHAUDHRY SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Ms. Chandrika
Gupta and Mr. Karan, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma,
Additional Standing Counsel for R-1.
Mr. Bharat Gupta and Mr. Ishan
Srivastava, Advocates for R-2 and R-
3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

List on 28th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

at